

Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, Odisha OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION Email – dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in/Ph – 06645 - 295040 Office Order No. 183 1F/Dated 05 11 2024

The following tenders under Tender Notification No. 176 dated. 17.10.2024 are hereby cancelled due to following reason.

S1	Name of the works	Remarks
No		
1	Construction of Forester Quarter at Rampur of	Cancelled due to 1 st Time
	Brajrajnagar Forest Range under, Jharsuguda	floated E-Tender (Non-
	Forest Division during the FY 2024-25	Response of any one)
2	Construction of Forest Guard Quarter at	Cancelled due to 1 st Time
	Bhalurpatra Beat of Lariapali Section Kolabira	floated E-Tender (Applying
	Forest Range under, Jharsuguda Forest Division	Single Tender)
	during the FY 2024-25	
3	Construction of Forest Guard Quarter at Jhargaon	Cancelled due to 1 st Time
	A of Kadamdihi Section, Belpahar Forest Range	floated E-Tender (Non-
	under Jharsuguda Forest Division during the FY	Response of any one)
	2024-25	
4	Construction of Watch tower at Bikramkhol PRF	Cancelled due to 1 st Time
	of Belpahar Forest Range under Jharsuguda	floated E-Tender (Non-
	Forest Division during the FY 2024-25	Response of any one)

Memo No. 6205

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director-cum-Deputy Secretary to Govt., I & PR Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the cancellation order of Tender in their 2nos (Two) leading Odia Newspaper & one leading English Newspaper as early as possible.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Abarsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. **6206**

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIS),O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favor of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the cancellation order of Tender in the website of P.C.C.F., Odisha as early as possible.

Divisional Forest Officer, Abarsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. **6207**

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle, Sambalpur favor of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer, Wharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. **6208**

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Jharsuguda for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer, Wharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. **6209**

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, Jharsuguda District, NIC Unit, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the cancellation order of Tender in District Portal website as early as possible.

Divisional Forest Officer, Wharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. **6210**

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to the Asst. Conservator of Forests (Admin, PP & ECT) /Head Clerk of Jharsuguda Forest Division for their information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer, Wharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 6211

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T & NT), Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display the cancellation order of Tender in their office Notice Board.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 6212

1F/Dated **05.11.2024**

Copy forwarded to all Range Officers, Jharsuguda Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the said cancellation order of Tender in their Office Notice Board.

Copy to Notice Board

Divisional Forest Officer, Sharsuguda Forest Division